
7,00 8,00 7,00 8,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 6 PASS. DIFF. PS 10 DIFF. PS 11 DIFF. PS 12 DIFF. C.O. 7 PASS. DIFF. PS 13 DIFF. C.O. 8 PASS. DIFF. PEN

60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 1 35 09:30:00,00 09:29:59,97 3 6,97 3 8,00 0 6,79 21 09:30:29,00 09:30:28,99 1 7,94 6 09:30:45,00 09:30:45,01 1
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 2 54 08:36:00,00 08:35:59,98 2 7,00 0 8,07 7 7,01 1 08:36:29,00 08:36:29,16 16 7,84 16 08:36:45,00 08:36:45,12 12
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 3 54 08:40:00,00 08:39:59,87 13 7,00 0 7,99 1 7,27 27 08:40:29,00 08:40:29,01 1 7,99 1 08:40:45,00 08:40:44,89 11
75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 4 62 09:45:00,00 09:44:59,98 2 6,94 6 8,11 11 7,03 3 09:45:29,00 09:45:28,96 4 8,21 21 09:45:45,00 09:45:44,85 15
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 5 64 09:09:00,00 09:08:59,92 8 7,03 3 8,25 25 6,79 21 09:09:29,00 09:09:28,99 1 8,02 2 09:09:45,00 09:09:45,04 4
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 6 69 09:35:00,00 09:34:59,94 6 7,04 4 8,04 4 6,86 14 09:35:29,00 09:35:28,87 13 8,21 21 09:35:45,00 09:35:44,93 7
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 7 74 09:12:00,00 09:12:00,12 12 6,99 1 8,13 13 6,82 18 09:12:29,00 09:12:29,07 7 8,14 14 09:12:45,00 09:12:44,91 9
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 8 79 09:20:00,00 09:20:00,19 19 7,03 3 7,89 11 6,99 1 09:20:29,00 09:20:29,22 22 7,87 13 09:20:45,00 09:20:45,10 10
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 9 82 09:03:00,00 09:03:00,08 8 6,91 9 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:03:29,00 09:03:29,20 20 7,91 9 09:03:45,00 09:03:45,09 9
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 10 83 09:16:00,00 09:15:59,80 20 7,00 0 8,15 15 7,04 4 09:16:29,00 09:16:28,62 38 8,05 5 09:16:45,00 09:16:45,01 1
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 11 84 09:44:00,00 09:43:59,84 16 6,99 1 8,24 24 7,19 19 09:44:29,00 09:44:29,08 8 7,87 13 09:44:45,00 09:44:45,03 3
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 12 90 09:08:00,00 09:08:00,24 24 6,86 14 8,05 5 6,90 10 09:08:29,00 09:08:29,16 16 8,03 3 09:08:45,00 09:08:45,18 18
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 13 92 09:18:00,00 09:17:59,85 15 7,20 20 8,23 23 7,14 14 09:18:29,00 09:18:29,15 15 8,01 1 09:18:45,00 09:18:44,96 4
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 14 103 08:58:00,00 08:57:59,79 21 7,22 22 7,99 1 7,29 29 08:58:29,00 08:58:28,92 8 7,88 12 08:58:45,00 08:58:45,10 10
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 15 105 09:48:00,00 09:48:00,03 3 7,05 5 8,04 4 7,31 31 09:48:29,00 09:48:29,08 8 7,82 18 09:48:45,00 09:48:45,36 36
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 16 112 09:01:00,00 09:00:59,78 22 7,11 11 8,35 35 7,03 3 09:01:29,00 09:01:29,08 8 8,10 10 09:01:45,00 09:01:45,23 23
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 17 113 09:10:00,00 09:09:59,89 11 7,13 13 8,04 4 6,82 18 09:10:29,00 09:10:28,77 23 8,28 28 09:10:45,00 09:10:44,84 16
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 18 113 09:39:00,00 09:39:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,05 5 7,11 11 09:39:29,00 09:39:29,33 33 7,91 9 09:39:45,00 09:39:45,25 25
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 19 120 08:32:00,00 08:31:59,95 5 7,33 33 8,03 3 6,91 9 08:32:29,00 08:32:29,35 35 7,72 28 08:32:45,00 08:32:45,07 7
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 20 122 09:05:00,00 09:04:59,94 6 7,31 31 8,09 9 6,82 18 09:05:29,00 09:05:29,32 32 8,00 0 09:05:45,00 09:05:45,26 26
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 21 127 08:37:00,00 08:37:00,01 1 6,94 6 8,30 30 6,87 13 08:37:29,00 08:37:29,28 28 7,65 35 08:37:45,00 08:37:45,14 14
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 22 128 08:54:00,00 08:54:00,14 14 7,36 36 8,06 6 6,51 49 08:54:29,00 08:54:28,96 4 8,09 9 08:54:45,00 08:54:45,10 10
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 23 130 09:42:00,00 09:41:59,95 5 7,17 17 8,34 34 6,68 32 09:42:29,00 09:42:28,93 7 7,66 34 09:42:45,00 09:42:44,99 1
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 24 132 08:55:00,00 08:55:00,12 12 7,11 11 8,18 18 7,08 8 08:55:29,00 08:55:29,41 41 7,66 34 08:55:45,00 08:55:45,08 8
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 25 132 09:36:00,00 09:36:00,18 18 7,19 19 7,84 16 6,68 32 09:36:29,00 09:36:28,95 5 8,19 19 09:36:45,00 09:36:45,23 23
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 26 133 09:37:00,00 09:37:00,18 18 6,86 14 8,32 32 7,03 3 09:37:29,00 09:37:29,15 15 7,72 28 09:37:45,00 09:37:45,23 23
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 27 141 08:47:00,00 08:46:59,86 14 6,99 1 8,12 12 7,06 6 08:47:29,00 08:47:29,51 51 7,58 42 08:47:45,00 08:47:44,85 15
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 28 141 09:06:00,00 09:05:59,80 20 7,01 1 8,28 28 7,03 3 09:06:29,00 09:06:29,35 35 7,52 48 09:06:45,00 09:06:45,06 6
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 29 146 09:07:00,00 09:06:59,93 7 7,46 46 8,13 13 6,92 8 09:07:29,00 09:07:29,09 9 8,44 44 09:07:45,00 09:07:45,19 19
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 30 149 09:14:00,00 09:14:00,09 9 6,96 4 8,23 23 7,06 6 09:14:29,00 09:14:29,30 30 7,48 52 09:14:45,00 09:14:45,25 25
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 31 153 09:00:00,00 08:59:59,88 12 7,09 9 8,27 27 6,53 47 09:00:29,00 09:00:29,11 11 7,69 31 09:00:45,00 09:00:44,84 16
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 32 159 09:17:00,00 09:17:00,02 2 7,47 47 7,59 41 7,06 6 09:17:29,00 09:17:29,23 23 7,63 37 09:17:45,00 09:17:44,97 3
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 33 159 09:38:00,00 09:38:00,12 12 7,09 9 8,19 19 7,54 54 09:38:29,00 09:38:28,86 14 8,29 29 09:38:45,00 09:38:45,22 22
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 34 160 09:19:00,00 09:18:59,93 7 7,45 45 8,27 27 6,76 24 09:19:29,00 09:19:29,31 31 7,88 12 09:19:45,00 09:19:44,86 14
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 35 165 08:56:00,00 08:56:00,04 4 7,02 2 8,46 46 6,61 39 08:56:29,00 08:56:28,49 51 7,85 15 08:56:45,00 08:56:45,08 8
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 36 178 09:13:00,00 09:13:00,19 19 6,80 20 8,50 50 6,80 20 09:13:29,00 09:13:28,82 18 8,30 30 09:13:45,00 09:13:45,21 21
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 37 178 08:44:00,00 08:44:00,31 31 6,67 33 8,45 45 7,16 16 08:44:29,00 08:44:28,89 11 7,94 6 08:44:45,00 08:44:44,64 36
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 38 179 08:45:00,00 08:44:59,47 53 7,17 17 8,02 2 6,94 6 08:45:29,00 08:45:28,61 39 7,91 9 08:45:45,00 08:45:44,47 53
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 39 180 08:50:00,00 08:50:00,34 34 6,87 13 7,82 18 6,95 5 08:50:29,00 08:50:28,86 14 8,19 19 08:50:45,00 08:50:45,27 27 50
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 40 182 09:24:00,00 09:24:00,49 49 6,68 32 7,80 20 7,28 28 09:24:29,00 09:24:28,99 1 7,58 42 09:24:45,00 09:24:45,10 10
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 41 183 09:15:00,00 09:14:59,94 6 6,88 12 8,32 32 6,96 4 09:15:29,00 09:15:29,13 13 9,09 109 09:15:45,00 09:15:45,07 7
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 42 184 08:33:00,00 08:33:00,01 1 6,88 12 8,66 66 6,92 8 08:33:29,00 08:33:28,64 36 7,74 26 08:33:45,00 08:33:45,35 35
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 43 184 08:59:00,00 08:59:00,06 6 6,94 6 8,50 50 6,75 25 08:59:29,00 08:59:28,82 18 8,51 51 08:59:45,00 08:59:45,28 28
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 44 189 09:28:00,00 09:28:00,45 45 6,74 26 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:28:29,00 09:28:29,00 0 8,38 38 09:28:45,00 09:28:45,53 53
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 45 190 09:23:00,00 09:22:59,82 18 6,97 3 8,50 50 7,56 56 09:23:29,00 09:23:28,92 8 7,61 39 09:23:45,00 09:23:44,84 16
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 46 193 08:52:00,00 08:51:59,93 7 7,02 2 8,48 48 6,76 24 08:52:29,00 08:52:28,66 34 8,42 42 08:52:45,00 08:52:45,36 36
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 47 200 09:11:00,00 09:11:00,02 2 7,51 51 8,13 13 6,42 58 09:11:29,00 09:11:29,20 20 8,13 13 09:11:45,00 09:11:45,43 43
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 48 207 08:51:00,00 08:50:59,74 26 6,93 7 8,36 36 7,24 24 08:51:29,00 08:51:29,29 29 7,48 52 08:51:45,00 08:51:45,33 33
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 49 209 08:57:00,00 08:56:59,93 7 6,96 4 8,58 58 6,75 25 08:57:29,00 08:57:29,40 40 8,67 67 08:57:45,00 08:57:45,08 8
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 50 216 09:41:00,00 09:40:59,87 13 7,40 40 8,26 26 6,75 25 09:41:29,00 09:41:29,33 33 8,61 61 09:41:45,00 09:41:45,18 18
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 51 221 08:49:00,00 08:48:59,90 10 6,76 24 8,73 73 6,80 20 08:49:29,00 08:49:28,62 38 8,48 48 08:49:45,00 08:49:44,92 8
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 52 222 08:41:00,00 08:40:59,58 42 7,25 25 8,86 86 6,46 54 08:41:29,00 08:41:29,04 4 8,02 2 08:41:45,00 08:41:44,91 9
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 53 233 09:25:00,00 09:25:00,41 41 6,62 38 8,34 34 7,13 13 09:25:29,00 09:25:29,35 35 8,31 31 09:25:45,00 09:25:45,41 41
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 54 238 09:34:00,00 09:34:00,17 17 6,67 33 8,63 63 6,54 46 09:34:29,00 09:34:28,52 48 8,11 11 09:34:45,00 09:34:45,20 20
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 55 240 08:46:00,00 08:45:59,78 22 6,33 67 8,81 81 6,60 40 08:46:29,00 08:46:29,18 18 7,95 5 08:46:45,00 08:46:44,93 7
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 56 247 09:49:00,00 09:48:59,75 25 7,62 62 8,34 34 6,88 12 09:49:29,00 09:49:28,88 12 8,52 52 09:49:45,00 09:49:45,50 50
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 57 248 09:04:00,00 09:04:00,10 10 7,17 17 8,97 97 6,50 50 09:04:29,00 09:04:29,15 15 7,63 37 09:04:45,00 09:04:44,78 22
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 58 284 09:29:00,00 09:29:00,25 25 6,89 11 8,63 63 6,69 31 09:29:29,00 09:29:28,68 32 7,73 27 09:29:45,00 09:29:45,95 95
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23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 59 285 08:53:00,00 08:53:00,04 4 7,09 9 9,08 108 6,14 86 08:53:29,00 08:53:28,98 2 7,71 29 08:53:45,00 08:53:45,47 47
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 60 296 09:26:00,00 09:26:00,38 38 6,86 14 9,13 113 6,35 65 09:26:29,00 09:26:28,71 29 8,10 10 09:26:45,00 09:26:45,27 27
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 61 339 09:31:00,00 09:30:59,92 8 6,11 89 9,12 112 7,35 35 09:31:29,00 09:31:28,47 53 8,19 19 09:31:45,00 09:31:45,23 23
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 62 357 09:02:00,00 09:01:59,94 6 5,92 108 9,57 157 6,72 28 09:02:29,00 09:02:28,91 9 8,28 28 09:02:45,00 09:02:45,21 21
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 63 362 09:33:00,00 09:33:00,22 22 5,80 120 9,53 153 6,76 24 09:33:29,00 09:33:29,10 10 7,70 30 09:33:45,00 09:33:44,97 3
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 64 364 09:46:00,00 09:46:00,36 36 7,04 4 7,57 43 7,36 36 09:46:29,00 09:46:28,58 42 9,11 111 09:46:45,00 09:46:45,42 42 50
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 65 397 09:43:00,00 09:42:59,89 11 7,00 0 8,34 34 6,74 26 09:43:29,00 09:43:30,59 159 6,99 101 09:43:45,00 09:43:45,16 16 50
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 66 404 08:34:00,00 08:33:59,90 10 7,43 43 8,52 52 6,64 36 08:34:29,00 08:34:27,99 101 8,56 56 08:34:45,00 08:34:46,06 106
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 67 462 09:40:00,00 09:40:00,24 24 6,95 5 8,30 30 7,02 2 09:40:29,00 09:40:29,10 10 7,85 15 09:40:45,00 09:40:43,74 126 250
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 68 559 08:39:00,00 08:38:59,90 10 7,14 14 8,01 1 6,89 11 08:39:29,00 08:39:29,19 19 8,04 4 08:39:45,00 08:39:45,00 0 500
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 69 576 08:42:00,00 08:41:59,96 4 6,97 3 8,07 7 6,94 6 08:42:29,00 08:42:30,40 140 8,49 49 08:42:45,00 08:42:48,67 367
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 70 599 09:50:00,00 09:49:59,83 17 7,38 38 7,86 14 7,44 44 09:50:29,00 09:50:31,10 210 5,36 264 09:50:45,00 09:50:45,12 12
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 71 704 09:22:00,00 09:22:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,18 18 6,68 32 09:22:29,00 09:22:29,29 29 8,33 33 09:22:45,00 09:22:44,38 62 500
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 72 773 09:32:00,00 09:32:00,31 31 6,07 93 9,82 182 7,01 1 09:32:29,00 09:32:30,50 150 8,77 77 09:32:45,00 09:32:47,39 239
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 73 824 08:35:00,00 08:35:00,49 49 7,46 46 8,24 24 6,99 1 08:35:29,00 08:35:29,89 89 8,12 12 08:35:45,00 08:35:46,03 103 500
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 74 1014 09:21:00,00 09:21:00,26 26 7,47 47 11,00 300 7,25 25 09:21:29,00 09:21:32,29 329 6,84 116 09:21:45,00 09:21:46,21 121 50
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 75 1169 08:31:00,00 08:31:00,15 15 6,50 50 7,95 5 8,88 188 08:31:29,00 08:31:29,55 55 DNF 500 08:31:45,00 08:31:41,44 356
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 76 1292 08:38:00,00 08:37:59,92 8 7,25 25 6,78 122 4,69 231 08:38:29,00 08:38:30,74 174 5,89 211 08:38:45,00 08:38:44,79 21 500
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 77 1473 09:27:00,00 09:27:00,13 13 6,58 42 8,76 76 6,62 38 09:27:29,00 09:27:36,59 759 DNF 500 09:27:45,00 09:27:45,45 45
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 78 1842 09:47:00,00 09:46:59,72 28 6,53 47 7,15 85 5,50 150 09:47:29,00 09:47:23,96 504 6,13 187 09:47:45,00 09:47:36,59 841
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 79 3500 08:48:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:45,00 DNF 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 80 3500 08:43:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:45,00 DNF 500
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60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 1 35 09:30:00,00 09:29:59,97 3 6,97 3 8,00 0 6,79 21 09:30:29,00 09:30:28,99 1 7,94 6 09:30:45,00 09:30:45,01 1
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 2 54 08:36:00,00 08:35:59,98 2 7,00 0 8,07 7 7,01 1 08:36:29,00 08:36:29,16 16 7,84 16 08:36:45,00 08:36:45,12 12
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 3 54 08:40:00,00 08:39:59,87 13 7,00 0 7,99 1 7,27 27 08:40:29,00 08:40:29,01 1 7,99 1 08:40:45,00 08:40:44,89 11
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 4 74 09:12:00,00 09:12:00,12 12 6,99 1 8,13 13 6,82 18 09:12:29,00 09:12:29,07 7 8,14 14 09:12:45,00 09:12:44,91 9
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 5 79 09:20:00,00 09:20:00,19 19 7,03 3 7,89 11 6,99 1 09:20:29,00 09:20:29,22 22 7,87 13 09:20:45,00 09:20:45,10 10
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 6 82 09:03:00,00 09:03:00,08 8 6,91 9 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:03:29,00 09:03:29,20 20 7,91 9 09:03:45,00 09:03:45,09 9
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 7 90 09:08:00,00 09:08:00,24 24 6,86 14 8,05 5 6,90 10 09:08:29,00 09:08:29,16 16 8,03 3 09:08:45,00 09:08:45,18 18
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 8 113 09:39:00,00 09:39:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,05 5 7,11 11 09:39:29,00 09:39:29,33 33 7,91 9 09:39:45,00 09:39:45,25 25
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 9 122 09:05:00,00 09:04:59,94 6 7,31 31 8,09 9 6,82 18 09:05:29,00 09:05:29,32 32 8,00 0 09:05:45,00 09:05:45,26 26
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 10 133 09:37:00,00 09:37:00,18 18 6,86 14 8,32 32 7,03 3 09:37:29,00 09:37:29,15 15 7,72 28 09:37:45,00 09:37:45,23 23
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 11 141 08:47:00,00 08:46:59,86 14 6,99 1 8,12 12 7,06 6 08:47:29,00 08:47:29,51 51 7,58 42 08:47:45,00 08:47:44,85 15
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 12 141 09:06:00,00 09:05:59,80 20 7,01 1 8,28 28 7,03 3 09:06:29,00 09:06:29,35 35 7,52 48 09:06:45,00 09:06:45,06 6
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 13 179 08:45:00,00 08:44:59,47 53 7,17 17 8,02 2 6,94 6 08:45:29,00 08:45:28,61 39 7,91 9 08:45:45,00 08:45:44,47 53
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 14 184 08:59:00,00 08:59:00,06 6 6,94 6 8,50 50 6,75 25 08:59:29,00 08:59:28,82 18 8,51 51 08:59:45,00 08:59:45,28 28
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 15 207 08:51:00,00 08:50:59,74 26 6,93 7 8,36 36 7,24 24 08:51:29,00 08:51:29,29 29 7,48 52 08:51:45,00 08:51:45,33 33
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 16 238 09:34:00,00 09:34:00,17 17 6,67 33 8,63 63 6,54 46 09:34:29,00 09:34:28,52 48 8,11 11 09:34:45,00 09:34:45,20 20
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 17 240 08:46:00,00 08:45:59,78 22 6,33 67 8,81 81 6,60 40 08:46:29,00 08:46:29,18 18 7,95 5 08:46:45,00 08:46:44,93 7
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 18 248 09:04:00,00 09:04:00,10 10 7,17 17 8,97 97 6,50 50 09:04:29,00 09:04:29,15 15 7,63 37 09:04:45,00 09:04:44,78 22
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 19 559 08:39:00,00 08:38:59,90 10 7,14 14 8,01 1 6,89 11 08:39:29,00 08:39:29,19 19 8,04 4 08:39:45,00 08:39:45,00 0 500
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 20 599 09:50:00,00 09:49:59,83 17 7,38 38 7,86 14 7,44 44 09:50:29,00 09:50:31,10 210 5,36 264 09:50:45,00 09:50:45,12 12
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 21 1292 08:38:00,00 08:37:59,92 8 7,25 25 6,78 122 4,69 231 08:38:29,00 08:38:30,74 174 5,89 211 08:38:45,00 08:38:44,79 21 500
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 22 3500 08:48:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:45,00 DNF 500
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7,00 8,00 7,00 8,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 6 PASS. DIFF. PS 10 DIFF. PS 11 DIFF. PS 12 DIFF. C.O. 7 PASS. DIFF. PS 13 DIFF. C.O. 8 PASS. DIFF. PEN

75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 1 62 09:45:00,00 09:44:59,98 2 6,94 6 8,11 11 7,03 3 09:45:29,00 09:45:28,96 4 8,21 21 09:45:45,00 09:45:44,85 15
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 2 64 09:09:00,00 09:08:59,92 8 7,03 3 8,25 25 6,79 21 09:09:29,00 09:09:28,99 1 8,02 2 09:09:45,00 09:09:45,04 4
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 3 69 09:35:00,00 09:34:59,94 6 7,04 4 8,04 4 6,86 14 09:35:29,00 09:35:28,87 13 8,21 21 09:35:45,00 09:35:44,93 7
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 4 83 09:16:00,00 09:15:59,80 20 7,00 0 8,15 15 7,04 4 09:16:29,00 09:16:28,62 38 8,05 5 09:16:45,00 09:16:45,01 1
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 5 84 09:44:00,00 09:43:59,84 16 6,99 1 8,24 24 7,19 19 09:44:29,00 09:44:29,08 8 7,87 13 09:44:45,00 09:44:45,03 3
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 6 92 09:18:00,00 09:17:59,85 15 7,20 20 8,23 23 7,14 14 09:18:29,00 09:18:29,15 15 8,01 1 09:18:45,00 09:18:44,96 4
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 7 103 08:58:00,00 08:57:59,79 21 7,22 22 7,99 1 7,29 29 08:58:29,00 08:58:28,92 8 7,88 12 08:58:45,00 08:58:45,10 10
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 8 105 09:48:00,00 09:48:00,03 3 7,05 5 8,04 4 7,31 31 09:48:29,00 09:48:29,08 8 7,82 18 09:48:45,00 09:48:45,36 36
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 9 112 09:01:00,00 09:00:59,78 22 7,11 11 8,35 35 7,03 3 09:01:29,00 09:01:29,08 8 8,10 10 09:01:45,00 09:01:45,23 23
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 10 113 09:10:00,00 09:09:59,89 11 7,13 13 8,04 4 6,82 18 09:10:29,00 09:10:28,77 23 8,28 28 09:10:45,00 09:10:44,84 16
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 11 120 08:32:00,00 08:31:59,95 5 7,33 33 8,03 3 6,91 9 08:32:29,00 08:32:29,35 35 7,72 28 08:32:45,00 08:32:45,07 7
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 12 127 08:37:00,00 08:37:00,01 1 6,94 6 8,30 30 6,87 13 08:37:29,00 08:37:29,28 28 7,65 35 08:37:45,00 08:37:45,14 14
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 13 128 08:54:00,00 08:54:00,14 14 7,36 36 8,06 6 6,51 49 08:54:29,00 08:54:28,96 4 8,09 9 08:54:45,00 08:54:45,10 10
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 14 130 09:42:00,00 09:41:59,95 5 7,17 17 8,34 34 6,68 32 09:42:29,00 09:42:28,93 7 7,66 34 09:42:45,00 09:42:44,99 1
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 15 132 08:55:00,00 08:55:00,12 12 7,11 11 8,18 18 7,08 8 08:55:29,00 08:55:29,41 41 7,66 34 08:55:45,00 08:55:45,08 8
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 16 132 09:36:00,00 09:36:00,18 18 7,19 19 7,84 16 6,68 32 09:36:29,00 09:36:28,95 5 8,19 19 09:36:45,00 09:36:45,23 23
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 17 146 09:07:00,00 09:06:59,93 7 7,46 46 8,13 13 6,92 8 09:07:29,00 09:07:29,09 9 8,44 44 09:07:45,00 09:07:45,19 19
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 18 149 09:14:00,00 09:14:00,09 9 6,96 4 8,23 23 7,06 6 09:14:29,00 09:14:29,30 30 7,48 52 09:14:45,00 09:14:45,25 25
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 19 153 09:00:00,00 08:59:59,88 12 7,09 9 8,27 27 6,53 47 09:00:29,00 09:00:29,11 11 7,69 31 09:00:45,00 09:00:44,84 16
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 20 159 09:17:00,00 09:17:00,02 2 7,47 47 7,59 41 7,06 6 09:17:29,00 09:17:29,23 23 7,63 37 09:17:45,00 09:17:44,97 3
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 21 159 09:38:00,00 09:38:00,12 12 7,09 9 8,19 19 7,54 54 09:38:29,00 09:38:28,86 14 8,29 29 09:38:45,00 09:38:45,22 22
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 22 160 09:19:00,00 09:18:59,93 7 7,45 45 8,27 27 6,76 24 09:19:29,00 09:19:29,31 31 7,88 12 09:19:45,00 09:19:44,86 14
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 23 165 08:56:00,00 08:56:00,04 4 7,02 2 8,46 46 6,61 39 08:56:29,00 08:56:28,49 51 7,85 15 08:56:45,00 08:56:45,08 8
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 24 178 09:13:00,00 09:13:00,19 19 6,80 20 8,50 50 6,80 20 09:13:29,00 09:13:28,82 18 8,30 30 09:13:45,00 09:13:45,21 21
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 25 178 08:44:00,00 08:44:00,31 31 6,67 33 8,45 45 7,16 16 08:44:29,00 08:44:28,89 11 7,94 6 08:44:45,00 08:44:44,64 36
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 26 180 08:50:00,00 08:50:00,34 34 6,87 13 7,82 18 6,95 5 08:50:29,00 08:50:28,86 14 8,19 19 08:50:45,00 08:50:45,27 27 50
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 27 182 09:24:00,00 09:24:00,49 49 6,68 32 7,80 20 7,28 28 09:24:29,00 09:24:28,99 1 7,58 42 09:24:45,00 09:24:45,10 10
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 28 183 09:15:00,00 09:14:59,94 6 6,88 12 8,32 32 6,96 4 09:15:29,00 09:15:29,13 13 9,09 109 09:15:45,00 09:15:45,07 7
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 29 184 08:33:00,00 08:33:00,01 1 6,88 12 8,66 66 6,92 8 08:33:29,00 08:33:28,64 36 7,74 26 08:33:45,00 08:33:45,35 35
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 30 189 09:28:00,00 09:28:00,45 45 6,74 26 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:28:29,00 09:28:29,00 0 8,38 38 09:28:45,00 09:28:45,53 53
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 31 190 09:23:00,00 09:22:59,82 18 6,97 3 8,50 50 7,56 56 09:23:29,00 09:23:28,92 8 7,61 39 09:23:45,00 09:23:44,84 16
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 32 193 08:52:00,00 08:51:59,93 7 7,02 2 8,48 48 6,76 24 08:52:29,00 08:52:28,66 34 8,42 42 08:52:45,00 08:52:45,36 36
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 33 200 09:11:00,00 09:11:00,02 2 7,51 51 8,13 13 6,42 58 09:11:29,00 09:11:29,20 20 8,13 13 09:11:45,00 09:11:45,43 43
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 34 209 08:57:00,00 08:56:59,93 7 6,96 4 8,58 58 6,75 25 08:57:29,00 08:57:29,40 40 8,67 67 08:57:45,00 08:57:45,08 8
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 35 216 09:41:00,00 09:40:59,87 13 7,40 40 8,26 26 6,75 25 09:41:29,00 09:41:29,33 33 8,61 61 09:41:45,00 09:41:45,18 18
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 36 221 08:49:00,00 08:48:59,90 10 6,76 24 8,73 73 6,80 20 08:49:29,00 08:49:28,62 38 8,48 48 08:49:45,00 08:49:44,92 8
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 37 222 08:41:00,00 08:40:59,58 42 7,25 25 8,86 86 6,46 54 08:41:29,00 08:41:29,04 4 8,02 2 08:41:45,00 08:41:44,91 9
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 38 233 09:25:00,00 09:25:00,41 41 6,62 38 8,34 34 7,13 13 09:25:29,00 09:25:29,35 35 8,31 31 09:25:45,00 09:25:45,41 41
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 39 247 09:49:00,00 09:48:59,75 25 7,62 62 8,34 34 6,88 12 09:49:29,00 09:49:28,88 12 8,52 52 09:49:45,00 09:49:45,50 50
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 40 284 09:29:00,00 09:29:00,25 25 6,89 11 8,63 63 6,69 31 09:29:29,00 09:29:28,68 32 7,73 27 09:29:45,00 09:29:45,95 95
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 41 285 08:53:00,00 08:53:00,04 4 7,09 9 9,08 108 6,14 86 08:53:29,00 08:53:28,98 2 7,71 29 08:53:45,00 08:53:45,47 47
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 42 296 09:26:00,00 09:26:00,38 38 6,86 14 9,13 113 6,35 65 09:26:29,00 09:26:28,71 29 8,10 10 09:26:45,00 09:26:45,27 27
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 43 339 09:31:00,00 09:30:59,92 8 6,11 89 9,12 112 7,35 35 09:31:29,00 09:31:28,47 53 8,19 19 09:31:45,00 09:31:45,23 23
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 44 357 09:02:00,00 09:01:59,94 6 5,92 108 9,57 157 6,72 28 09:02:29,00 09:02:28,91 9 8,28 28 09:02:45,00 09:02:45,21 21
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 45 362 09:33:00,00 09:33:00,22 22 5,80 120 9,53 153 6,76 24 09:33:29,00 09:33:29,10 10 7,70 30 09:33:45,00 09:33:44,97 3
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 46 364 09:46:00,00 09:46:00,36 36 7,04 4 7,57 43 7,36 36 09:46:29,00 09:46:28,58 42 9,11 111 09:46:45,00 09:46:45,42 42 50
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 47 397 09:43:00,00 09:42:59,89 11 7,00 0 8,34 34 6,74 26 09:43:29,00 09:43:30,59 159 6,99 101 09:43:45,00 09:43:45,16 16 50
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 48 404 08:34:00,00 08:33:59,90 10 7,43 43 8,52 52 6,64 36 08:34:29,00 08:34:27,99 101 8,56 56 08:34:45,00 08:34:46,06 106
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 49 462 09:40:00,00 09:40:00,24 24 6,95 5 8,30 30 7,02 2 09:40:29,00 09:40:29,10 10 7,85 15 09:40:45,00 09:40:43,74 126 250
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 50 576 08:42:00,00 08:41:59,96 4 6,97 3 8,07 7 6,94 6 08:42:29,00 08:42:30,40 140 8,49 49 08:42:45,00 08:42:48,67 367
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 51 704 09:22:00,00 09:22:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,18 18 6,68 32 09:22:29,00 09:22:29,29 29 8,33 33 09:22:45,00 09:22:44,38 62 500
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 52 773 09:32:00,00 09:32:00,31 31 6,07 93 9,82 182 7,01 1 09:32:29,00 09:32:30,50 150 8,77 77 09:32:45,00 09:32:47,39 239
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 53 824 08:35:00,00 08:35:00,49 49 7,46 46 8,24 24 6,99 1 08:35:29,00 08:35:29,89 89 8,12 12 08:35:45,00 08:35:46,03 103 500
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 54 1014 09:21:00,00 09:21:00,26 26 7,47 47 11,00 300 7,25 25 09:21:29,00 09:21:32,29 329 6,84 116 09:21:45,00 09:21:46,21 121 50
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 55 1169 08:31:00,00 08:31:00,15 15 6,50 50 7,95 5 8,88 188 08:31:29,00 08:31:29,55 55 DNF 500 08:31:45,00 08:31:41,44 356
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 56 1473 09:27:00,00 09:27:00,13 13 6,58 42 8,76 76 6,62 38 09:27:29,00 09:27:36,59 759 DNF 500 09:27:45,00 09:27:45,45 45
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 57 1842 09:47:00,00 09:46:59,72 28 6,53 47 7,15 85 5,50 150 09:47:29,00 09:47:23,96 504 6,13 187 09:47:45,00 09:47:36,59 841
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 58 3500 08:43:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:45,00 DNF 500
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7,00 8,00 7,00 8,00
NUM. COGNOME  NOME CAT. VESPA CLUB MODELLO VESPA ANNO Pos Tot PEN C.O. 6 PASS. DIFF. PS 10 DIFF. PS 11 DIFF. PS 12 DIFF. C.O. 7 PASS. DIFF. PS 13 DIFF. C.O. 8 PASS. DIFF. PEN

75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 1 179 09:45:00,00 09:44:59,98 2 6,94 6 8,11 11 7,03 3 09:45:29,00 09:45:28,96 4 8,21 21 09:45:45,00 09:45:44,85 15
60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 2 197 09:30:00,00 09:29:59,97 3 6,97 3 8,00 0 6,79 21 09:30:29,00 09:30:28,99 1 7,94 6 09:30:45,00 09:30:45,01 1
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 3 208 08:40:00,00 08:39:59,87 13 7,00 0 7,99 1 7,27 27 08:40:29,00 08:40:29,01 1 7,99 1 08:40:45,00 08:40:44,89 11
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 4 210 09:03:00,00 09:03:00,08 8 6,91 9 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:03:29,00 09:03:29,20 20 7,91 9 09:03:45,00 09:03:45,09 9
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 5 210 09:08:00,00 09:08:00,24 24 6,86 14 8,05 5 6,90 10 09:08:29,00 09:08:29,16 16 8,03 3 09:08:45,00 09:08:45,18 18
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 6 266 09:20:00,00 09:20:00,19 19 7,03 3 7,89 11 6,99 1 09:20:29,00 09:20:29,22 22 7,87 13 09:20:45,00 09:20:45,10 10
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 7 274 09:12:00,00 09:12:00,12 12 6,99 1 8,13 13 6,82 18 09:12:29,00 09:12:29,07 7 8,14 14 09:12:45,00 09:12:44,91 9
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 8 284 08:36:00,00 08:35:59,98 2 7,00 0 8,07 7 7,01 1 08:36:29,00 08:36:29,16 16 7,84 16 08:36:45,00 08:36:45,12 12
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 9 327 09:35:00,00 09:34:59,94 6 7,04 4 8,04 4 6,86 14 09:35:29,00 09:35:28,87 13 8,21 21 09:35:45,00 09:35:44,93 7
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 10 328 09:44:00,00 09:43:59,84 16 6,99 1 8,24 24 7,19 19 09:44:29,00 09:44:29,08 8 7,87 13 09:44:45,00 09:44:45,03 3
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 11 332 09:39:00,00 09:39:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,05 5 7,11 11 09:39:29,00 09:39:29,33 33 7,91 9 09:39:45,00 09:39:45,25 25
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 12 349 09:09:00,00 09:08:59,92 8 7,03 3 8,25 25 6,79 21 09:09:29,00 09:09:28,99 1 8,02 2 09:09:45,00 09:09:45,04 4
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 13 351 09:37:00,00 09:37:00,18 18 6,86 14 8,32 32 7,03 3 09:37:29,00 09:37:29,15 15 7,72 28 09:37:45,00 09:37:45,23 23
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 14 353 09:05:00,00 09:04:59,94 6 7,31 31 8,09 9 6,82 18 09:05:29,00 09:05:29,32 32 8,00 0 09:05:45,00 09:05:45,26 26
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 15 356 09:14:00,00 09:14:00,09 9 6,96 4 8,23 23 7,06 6 09:14:29,00 09:14:29,30 30 7,48 52 09:14:45,00 09:14:45,25 25
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 16 381 08:32:00,00 08:31:59,95 5 7,33 33 8,03 3 6,91 9 08:32:29,00 08:32:29,35 35 7,72 28 08:32:45,00 08:32:45,07 7
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 17 381 08:47:00,00 08:46:59,86 14 6,99 1 8,12 12 7,06 6 08:47:29,00 08:47:29,51 51 7,58 42 08:47:45,00 08:47:44,85 15
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 18 386 08:37:00,00 08:37:00,01 1 6,94 6 8,30 30 6,87 13 08:37:29,00 08:37:29,28 28 7,65 35 08:37:45,00 08:37:45,14 14
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 19 423 09:10:00,00 09:09:59,89 11 7,13 13 8,04 4 6,82 18 09:10:29,00 09:10:28,77 23 8,28 28 09:10:45,00 09:10:44,84 16
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 20 429 09:00:00,00 08:59:59,88 12 7,09 9 8,27 27 6,53 47 09:00:29,00 09:00:29,11 11 7,69 31 09:00:45,00 09:00:44,84 16
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 21 432 09:38:00,00 09:38:00,12 12 7,09 9 8,19 19 7,54 54 09:38:29,00 09:38:28,86 14 8,29 29 09:38:45,00 09:38:45,22 22
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 22 444 08:55:00,00 08:55:00,12 12 7,11 11 8,18 18 7,08 8 08:55:29,00 08:55:29,41 41 7,66 34 08:55:45,00 08:55:45,08 8
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 23 469 09:42:00,00 09:41:59,95 5 7,17 17 8,34 34 6,68 32 09:42:29,00 09:42:28,93 7 7,66 34 09:42:45,00 09:42:44,99 1
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 24 469 08:44:00,00 08:44:00,31 31 6,67 33 8,45 45 7,16 16 08:44:29,00 08:44:28,89 11 7,94 6 08:44:45,00 08:44:44,64 36
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 25 470 09:17:00,00 09:17:00,02 2 7,47 47 7,59 41 7,06 6 09:17:29,00 09:17:29,23 23 7,63 37 09:17:45,00 09:17:44,97 3
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 26 477 08:58:00,00 08:57:59,79 21 7,22 22 7,99 1 7,29 29 08:58:29,00 08:58:28,92 8 7,88 12 08:58:45,00 08:58:45,10 10
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 27 478 09:48:00,00 09:48:00,03 3 7,05 5 8,04 4 7,31 31 09:48:29,00 09:48:29,08 8 7,82 18 09:48:45,00 09:48:45,36 36
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 28 486 08:51:00,00 08:50:59,74 26 6,93 7 8,36 36 7,24 24 08:51:29,00 08:51:29,29 29 7,48 52 08:51:45,00 08:51:45,33 33
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 29 523 09:06:00,00 09:05:59,80 20 7,01 1 8,28 28 7,03 3 09:06:29,00 09:06:29,35 35 7,52 48 09:06:45,00 09:06:45,06 6
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 30 537 09:01:00,00 09:00:59,78 22 7,11 11 8,35 35 7,03 3 09:01:29,00 09:01:29,08 8 8,10 10 09:01:45,00 09:01:45,23 23
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 31 549 08:50:00,00 08:50:00,34 34 6,87 13 7,82 18 6,95 5 08:50:29,00 08:50:28,86 14 8,19 19 08:50:45,00 08:50:45,27 27 50
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 32 560 08:59:00,00 08:59:00,06 6 6,94 6 8,50 50 6,75 25 08:59:29,00 08:59:28,82 18 8,51 51 08:59:45,00 08:59:45,28 28
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 33 571 08:45:00,00 08:44:59,47 53 7,17 17 8,02 2 6,94 6 08:45:29,00 08:45:28,61 39 7,91 9 08:45:45,00 08:45:44,47 53
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 34 587 08:56:00,00 08:56:00,04 4 7,02 2 8,46 46 6,61 39 08:56:29,00 08:56:28,49 51 7,85 15 08:56:45,00 08:56:45,08 8
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 35 603 09:36:00,00 09:36:00,18 18 7,19 19 7,84 16 6,68 32 09:36:29,00 09:36:28,95 5 8,19 19 09:36:45,00 09:36:45,23 23
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 36 604 08:57:00,00 08:56:59,93 7 6,96 4 8,58 58 6,75 25 08:57:29,00 08:57:29,40 40 8,67 67 08:57:45,00 08:57:45,08 8
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 37 620 08:54:00,00 08:54:00,14 14 7,36 36 8,06 6 6,51 49 08:54:29,00 08:54:28,96 4 8,09 9 08:54:45,00 08:54:45,10 10
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 38 625 09:34:00,00 09:34:00,17 17 6,67 33 8,63 63 6,54 46 09:34:29,00 09:34:28,52 48 8,11 11 09:34:45,00 09:34:45,20 20
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 39 629 09:19:00,00 09:18:59,93 7 7,45 45 8,27 27 6,76 24 09:19:29,00 09:19:29,31 31 7,88 12 09:19:45,00 09:19:44,86 14
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 40 629 09:07:00,00 09:06:59,93 7 7,46 46 8,13 13 6,92 8 09:07:29,00 09:07:29,09 9 8,44 44 09:07:45,00 09:07:45,19 19
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 41 640 09:11:00,00 09:11:00,02 2 7,51 51 8,13 13 6,42 58 09:11:29,00 09:11:29,20 20 8,13 13 09:11:45,00 09:11:45,43 43
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 42 644 09:16:00,00 09:15:59,80 20 7,00 0 8,15 15 7,04 4 09:16:29,00 09:16:28,62 38 8,05 5 09:16:45,00 09:16:45,01 1
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 43 649 09:13:00,00 09:13:00,19 19 6,80 20 8,50 50 6,80 20 09:13:29,00 09:13:28,82 18 8,30 30 09:13:45,00 09:13:45,21 21
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 44 657 09:02:00,00 09:01:59,94 6 5,92 108 9,57 157 6,72 28 09:02:29,00 09:02:28,91 9 8,28 28 09:02:45,00 09:02:45,21 21
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 45 661 08:42:00,00 08:41:59,96 4 6,97 3 8,07 7 6,94 6 08:42:29,00 08:42:30,40 140 8,49 49 08:42:45,00 08:42:48,67 367
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 46 688 09:43:00,00 09:42:59,89 11 7,00 0 8,34 34 6,74 26 09:43:29,00 09:43:30,59 159 6,99 101 09:43:45,00 09:43:45,16 16 50
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 47 691 08:33:00,00 08:33:00,01 1 6,88 12 8,66 66 6,92 8 08:33:29,00 08:33:28,64 36 7,74 26 08:33:45,00 08:33:45,35 35
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 48 698 09:15:00,00 09:14:59,94 6 6,88 12 8,32 32 6,96 4 09:15:29,00 09:15:29,13 13 9,09 109 09:15:45,00 09:15:45,07 7
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 49 715 09:04:00,00 09:04:00,10 10 7,17 17 8,97 97 6,50 50 09:04:29,00 09:04:29,15 15 7,63 37 09:04:45,00 09:04:44,78 22
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 50 767 08:41:00,00 08:40:59,58 42 7,25 25 8,86 86 6,46 54 08:41:29,00 08:41:29,04 4 8,02 2 08:41:45,00 08:41:44,91 9
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 51 777 09:18:00,00 09:17:59,85 15 7,20 20 8,23 23 7,14 14 09:18:29,00 09:18:29,15 15 8,01 1 09:18:45,00 09:18:44,96 4
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 52 795 08:39:00,00 08:38:59,90 10 7,14 14 8,01 1 6,89 11 08:39:29,00 08:39:29,19 19 8,04 4 08:39:45,00 08:39:45,00 0 500
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 53 825 09:40:00,00 09:40:00,24 24 6,95 5 8,30 30 7,02 2 09:40:29,00 09:40:29,10 10 7,85 15 09:40:45,00 09:40:43,74 126 250
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 54 872 09:49:00,00 09:48:59,75 25 7,62 62 8,34 34 6,88 12 09:49:29,00 09:49:28,88 12 8,52 52 09:49:45,00 09:49:45,50 50
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 55 914 09:28:00,00 09:28:00,45 45 6,74 26 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:28:29,00 09:28:29,00 0 8,38 38 09:28:45,00 09:28:45,53 53
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 56 920 09:41:00,00 09:40:59,87 13 7,40 40 8,26 26 6,75 25 09:41:29,00 09:41:29,33 33 8,61 61 09:41:45,00 09:41:45,18 18
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 57 991 09:31:00,00 09:30:59,92 8 6,11 89 9,12 112 7,35 35 09:31:29,00 09:31:28,47 53 8,19 19 09:31:45,00 09:31:45,23 23
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 58 991 09:50:00,00 09:49:59,83 17 7,38 38 7,86 14 7,44 44 09:50:29,00 09:50:31,10 210 5,36 264 09:50:45,00 09:50:45,12 12
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53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 59 1006 09:23:00,00 09:22:59,82 18 6,97 3 8,50 50 7,56 56 09:23:29,00 09:23:28,92 8 7,61 39 09:23:45,00 09:23:44,84 16
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 60 1035 09:33:00,00 09:33:00,22 22 5,80 120 9,53 153 6,76 24 09:33:29,00 09:33:29,10 10 7,70 30 09:33:45,00 09:33:44,97 3
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 61 1042 09:26:00,00 09:26:00,38 38 6,86 14 9,13 113 6,35 65 09:26:29,00 09:26:28,71 29 8,10 10 09:26:45,00 09:26:45,27 27
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 62 1064 08:49:00,00 08:48:59,90 10 6,76 24 8,73 73 6,80 20 08:49:29,00 08:49:28,62 38 8,48 48 08:49:45,00 08:49:44,92 8
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 63 1071 09:46:00,00 09:46:00,36 36 7,04 4 7,57 43 7,36 36 09:46:29,00 09:46:28,58 42 9,11 111 09:46:45,00 09:46:45,42 42 50
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 64 1176 08:34:00,00 08:33:59,90 10 7,43 43 8,52 52 6,64 36 08:34:29,00 08:34:27,99 101 8,56 56 08:34:45,00 08:34:46,06 106
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 65 1188 08:46:00,00 08:45:59,78 22 6,33 67 8,81 81 6,60 40 08:46:29,00 08:46:29,18 18 7,95 5 08:46:45,00 08:46:44,93 7
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 66 1191 09:29:00,00 09:29:00,25 25 6,89 11 8,63 63 6,69 31 09:29:29,00 09:29:28,68 32 7,73 27 09:29:45,00 09:29:45,95 95
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 67 1212 09:24:00,00 09:24:00,49 49 6,68 32 7,80 20 7,28 28 09:24:29,00 09:24:28,99 1 7,58 42 09:24:45,00 09:24:45,10 10
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 68 1259 09:25:00,00 09:25:00,41 41 6,62 38 8,34 34 7,13 13 09:25:29,00 09:25:29,35 35 8,31 31 09:25:45,00 09:25:45,41 41
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 69 1458 08:53:00,00 08:53:00,04 4 7,09 9 9,08 108 6,14 86 08:53:29,00 08:53:28,98 2 7,71 29 08:53:45,00 08:53:45,47 47
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 70 1592 08:38:00,00 08:37:59,92 8 7,25 25 6,78 122 4,69 231 08:38:29,00 08:38:30,74 174 5,89 211 08:38:45,00 08:38:44,79 21 500
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 71 1703 09:21:00,00 09:21:00,26 26 7,47 47 11,00 300 7,25 25 09:21:29,00 09:21:32,29 329 6,84 116 09:21:45,00 09:21:46,21 121 50
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 72 1965 08:52:00,00 08:51:59,93 7 7,02 2 8,48 48 6,76 24 08:52:29,00 08:52:28,66 34 8,42 42 08:52:45,00 08:52:45,36 36
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 73 1985 09:32:00,00 09:32:00,31 31 6,07 93 9,82 182 7,01 1 09:32:29,00 09:32:30,50 150 8,77 77 09:32:45,00 09:32:47,39 239
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 74 2379 09:27:00,00 09:27:00,13 13 6,58 42 8,76 76 6,62 38 09:27:29,00 09:27:36,59 759 DNF 500 09:27:45,00 09:27:45,45 45
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 75 2707 08:31:00,00 08:31:00,15 15 6,50 50 7,95 5 8,88 188 08:31:29,00 08:31:29,55 55 DNF 500 08:31:45,00 08:31:41,44 356
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 76 3595 09:47:00,00 09:46:59,72 28 6,53 47 7,15 85 5,50 150 09:47:29,00 09:47:23,96 504 6,13 187 09:47:45,00 09:47:36,59 841
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 77 3805 08:35:00,00 08:35:00,49 49 7,46 46 8,24 24 6,99 1 08:35:29,00 08:35:29,89 89 8,12 12 08:35:45,00 08:35:46,03 103 500
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 78 4042 08:48:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:45,00 DNF 500
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 79 4329 09:22:00,00 09:22:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,18 18 6,68 32 09:22:29,00 09:22:29,29 29 8,33 33 09:22:45,00 09:22:44,38 62 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 80 7173 08:43:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:45,00 DNF 500



7,00 8,00 7,00 8,00
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60 BISTI ALESSANDRO EXPERT ROMA PX 125 E 1988 1 25 197 09:30:00,00 09:29:59,97 3 6,97 3 8,00 0 6,79 21 09:30:29,00 09:30:28,99 1 7,94 6 09:30:45,00 09:30:45,01 1
10 PILATI LEONARDO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1986 2 20 208 08:40:00,00 08:39:59,87 13 7,00 0 7,99 1 7,27 27 08:40:29,00 08:40:29,01 1 7,99 1 08:40:45,00 08:40:44,89 11
33 TRAVERSI GAETANO EXPERT MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 3 16 210 09:03:00,00 09:03:00,08 8 6,91 9 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:03:29,00 09:03:29,20 20 7,91 9 09:03:45,00 09:03:45,09 9
38 BISERNI ELVEZIO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1972 4 13 210 09:08:00,00 09:08:00,24 24 6,86 14 8,05 5 6,90 10 09:08:29,00 09:08:29,16 16 8,03 3 09:08:45,00 09:08:45,18 18
50 GECELE ANDREA EXPERT CHIARI 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 5 11 266 09:20:00,00 09:20:00,19 19 7,03 3 7,89 11 6,99 1 09:20:29,00 09:20:29,22 22 7,87 13 09:20:45,00 09:20:45,10 10
42 PELLIZZATO ANGELO EXPERT MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA 1978 6 10 274 09:12:00,00 09:12:00,12 12 6,99 1 8,13 13 6,82 18 09:12:29,00 09:12:29,07 7 8,14 14 09:12:45,00 09:12:44,91 9
6 WEGHER MATTEO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 150 1985 7 9 284 08:36:00,00 08:35:59,98 2 7,00 0 8,07 7 7,01 1 08:36:29,00 08:36:29,16 16 7,84 16 08:36:45,00 08:36:45,12 12
69 VATTERONI GIAMPIERO EXPERT PISA T5 1985 8 8 332 09:39:00,00 09:39:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,05 5 7,11 11 09:39:29,00 09:39:29,33 33 7,91 9 09:39:45,00 09:39:45,25 25
67 CACCAMISI FRANCO EXPERT PISA PX 200 2001 9 7 351 09:37:00,00 09:37:00,18 18 6,86 14 8,32 32 7,03 3 09:37:29,00 09:37:29,15 15 7,72 28 09:37:45,00 09:37:45,23 23
35 TOMASSINI MARCO EXPERT FOLIGNO 125 SUPER 1965 10 6 353 09:05:00,00 09:04:59,94 6 7,31 31 8,09 9 6,82 18 09:05:29,00 09:05:29,32 32 8,00 0 09:05:45,00 09:05:45,26 26
17 VALERI MORENO EXPERT VITERBO P200E 1993 11 5 381 08:47:00,00 08:46:59,86 14 6,99 1 8,12 12 7,06 6 08:47:29,00 08:47:29,51 51 7,58 42 08:47:45,00 08:47:44,85 15
21 TORREGGIANI FRANCO EXPERT VITERBO PX 125 1993 12 4 486 08:51:00,00 08:50:59,74 26 6,93 7 8,36 36 7,24 24 08:51:29,00 08:51:29,29 29 7,48 52 08:51:45,00 08:51:45,33 33
36 FEDERICI CLAUDIO EXPERT MANTOVA PX 150 2011 13 3 523 09:06:00,00 09:05:59,80 20 7,01 1 8,28 28 7,03 3 09:06:29,00 09:06:29,35 35 7,52 48 09:06:45,00 09:06:45,06 6
29 MATTIOLI PAOLO EXPERT MILANO PX 150 E 1986 14 2 560 08:59:00,00 08:59:00,06 6 6,94 6 8,50 50 6,75 25 08:59:29,00 08:59:28,82 18 8,51 51 08:59:45,00 08:59:45,28 28
15 PALAZZETTI DOMENICO EXPERT VITERBO 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1976 15 1 571 08:45:00,00 08:44:59,47 53 7,17 17 8,02 2 6,94 6 08:45:29,00 08:45:28,61 39 7,91 9 08:45:45,00 08:45:44,47 53
64 CARBONI RICCARDO EXPERT ROMA PX 150 E 1981 16 1 625 09:34:00,00 09:34:00,17 17 6,67 33 8,63 63 6,54 46 09:34:29,00 09:34:28,52 48 8,11 11 09:34:45,00 09:34:45,20 20
34 BOZZETTI CARLO EXPERT MILANO 125 TS 1977 17 1 715 09:04:00,00 09:04:00,10 10 7,17 17 8,97 97 6,50 50 09:04:29,00 09:04:29,15 15 7,63 37 09:04:45,00 09:04:44,78 22
9 AGNOLIN FABIO EXPERT ROVERETO 50 SPECIAL 1974 18 1 795 08:39:00,00 08:38:59,90 10 7,14 14 8,01 1 6,89 11 08:39:29,00 08:39:29,19 19 8,04 4 08:39:45,00 08:39:45,00 0 500
80 CAGNI GABRIELE EXPERT MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VN1 1955 19 1 991 09:50:00,00 09:49:59,83 17 7,38 38 7,86 14 7,44 44 09:50:29,00 09:50:31,10 210 5,36 264 09:50:45,00 09:50:45,12 12
16 CALESTINI ROBERTO EXPERT VITERBO PX 150 2011 20 1 1188 08:46:00,00 08:45:59,78 22 6,33 67 8,81 81 6,60 40 08:46:29,00 08:46:29,18 18 7,95 5 08:46:45,00 08:46:44,93 7
8 GATTI LORENZO EXPERT ROVERETO PX 200 E 1984 21 1 1592 08:38:00,00 08:37:59,92 8 7,25 25 6,78 122 4,69 231 08:38:29,00 08:38:30,74 174 5,89 211 08:38:45,00 08:38:44,79 21 500
18 PROIETTI MARIO EXPERT VITERBO PX 200 1983 22 1 4042 08:48:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:48:45,00 DNF 500

CAMPIONATO  ITALIANO DI  REGOLARITA

VESPA  CLUB  ITALIA
MONTECCHIO EMILIA (RE)    13 / 09 / 2015

CLASSIFICA DOPO LA 3° PROVA CATEGORIA EXPERT



7,00 8,00 7,00 8,00
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75 EDERLE FABIO PROMO VR37100 VM1 1953 1 25 179 09:45:00,00 09:44:59,98 2 6,94 6 8,11 11 7,03 3 09:45:29,00 09:45:28,96 4 8,21 21 09:45:45,00 09:45:44,85 15
65 LOMBARDELLI RICCARDO PROMO MACERATA SUPER 150 1969 2 20 327 09:35:00,00 09:34:59,94 6 7,04 4 8,04 4 6,86 14 09:35:29,00 09:35:28,87 13 8,21 21 09:35:45,00 09:35:44,93 7
74 ZAMBALDO MIRKO PROMO VR37100 P 125 ETS 1985 3 16 328 09:44:00,00 09:43:59,84 16 6,99 1 8,24 24 7,19 19 09:44:29,00 09:44:29,08 8 7,87 13 09:44:45,00 09:44:45,03 3
39 MENEGHELLI CRISTIAN PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 4 13 349 09:09:00,00 09:08:59,92 8 7,03 3 8,25 25 6,79 21 09:09:29,00 09:09:28,99 1 8,02 2 09:09:45,00 09:09:45,04 4
44 SALETTI ANDREA PROMO MANTOVA 125 GTR 1971 5 11 356 09:14:00,00 09:14:00,09 9 6,96 4 8,23 23 7,06 6 09:14:29,00 09:14:29,30 30 7,48 52 09:14:45,00 09:14:45,25 25
2 SCATOLA FLAVIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1976 6 10 381 08:32:00,00 08:31:59,95 5 7,33 33 8,03 3 6,91 9 08:32:29,00 08:32:29,35 35 7,72 28 08:32:45,00 08:32:45,07 7
7 SCHIFFEREGGER MARTIN PROMO ROVERETO ET3 125 1981 7 9 386 08:37:00,00 08:37:00,01 1 6,94 6 8,30 30 6,87 13 08:37:29,00 08:37:29,28 28 7,65 35 08:37:45,00 08:37:45,14 14
40 IEMBO ANTONIO PROMO MANTOVA 125 VNB 1960 8 8 423 09:10:00,00 09:09:59,89 11 7,13 13 8,04 4 6,82 18 09:10:29,00 09:10:28,77 23 8,28 28 09:10:45,00 09:10:44,84 16
30 SELVA EMANUELA PROMO MILANO 125 PRIMAVERA 1980 9 7 429 09:00:00,00 08:59:59,88 12 7,09 9 8,27 27 6,53 47 09:00:29,00 09:00:29,11 11 7,69 31 09:00:45,00 09:00:44,84 16
68 PASSERI MANUEL PROMO PISA 125 TS 1977 10 6 432 09:38:00,00 09:38:00,12 12 7,09 9 8,19 19 7,54 54 09:38:29,00 09:38:28,86 14 8,29 29 09:38:45,00 09:38:45,22 22
25 ORLANDINI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 11 5 444 08:55:00,00 08:55:00,12 12 7,11 11 8,18 18 7,08 8 08:55:29,00 08:55:29,41 41 7,66 34 08:55:45,00 08:55:45,08 8
72 MAFEZZONI GABRIELE PROMO BRESCIA PX 125 E 1985 12 4 469 09:42:00,00 09:41:59,95 5 7,17 17 8,34 34 6,68 32 09:42:29,00 09:42:28,93 7 7,66 34 09:42:45,00 09:42:44,99 1
14 FABBRI RENZO PROMO FORLÌ 50 SPECIAL 1981 13 3 469 08:44:00,00 08:44:00,31 31 6,67 33 8,45 45 7,16 16 08:44:29,00 08:44:28,89 11 7,94 6 08:44:45,00 08:44:44,64 36
47 ONGER ANTONIO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 180 1971 14 2 470 09:17:00,00 09:17:00,02 2 7,47 47 7,59 41 7,06 6 09:17:29,00 09:17:29,23 23 7,63 37 09:17:45,00 09:17:44,97 3
28 MONETA LUCIANO PROMO MILANO PX 150 1978 15 1 477 08:58:00,00 08:57:59,79 21 7,22 22 7,99 1 7,29 29 08:58:29,00 08:58:28,92 8 7,88 12 08:58:45,00 08:58:45,10 10
78 CODELUPPI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 16 1 478 09:48:00,00 09:48:00,03 3 7,05 5 8,04 4 7,31 31 09:48:29,00 09:48:29,08 8 7,82 18 09:48:45,00 09:48:45,36 36
31 ACQUISTAPACE MAURIZIOPROMO MILANO PX 125 1982 17 1 537 09:01:00,00 09:00:59,78 22 7,11 11 8,35 35 7,03 3 09:01:29,00 09:01:29,08 8 8,10 10 09:01:45,00 09:01:45,23 23
20 CARDARELLI ROBERTO PROMO VITERBO P200E 1980 18 1 549 08:50:00,00 08:50:00,34 34 6,87 13 7,82 18 6,95 5 08:50:29,00 08:50:28,86 14 8,19 19 08:50:45,00 08:50:45,27 27 50
26 FERRARI GIUSEPPE PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA P150X 1981 19 1 587 08:56:00,00 08:56:00,04 4 7,02 2 8,46 46 6,61 39 08:56:29,00 08:56:28,49 51 7,85 15 08:56:45,00 08:56:45,08 8
66 OTTAVIANI FAUSTO PROMO CIVITANOVA MARCHE PX 125 1979 20 1 603 09:36:00,00 09:36:00,18 18 7,19 19 7,84 16 6,68 32 09:36:29,00 09:36:28,95 5 8,19 19 09:36:45,00 09:36:45,23 23
27 CAZZETTA ANDREA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 200 E 1985 21 1 604 08:57:00,00 08:56:59,93 7 6,96 4 8,58 58 6,75 25 08:57:29,00 08:57:29,40 40 8,67 67 08:57:45,00 08:57:45,08 8
24 BATTILORI PAOLO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 22 1 620 08:54:00,00 08:54:00,14 14 7,36 36 8,06 6 6,51 49 08:54:29,00 08:54:28,96 4 8,09 9 08:54:45,00 08:54:45,10 10
49 ARDOLFI SIMONE PROMO CHIARI PK 50 S 1984 23 1 629 09:19:00,00 09:18:59,93 7 7,45 45 8,27 27 6,76 24 09:19:29,00 09:19:29,31 31 7,88 12 09:19:45,00 09:19:44,86 14
37 BARTOLINI LUCIANO PROMO MANTOVA 150 SPRINT 1967 24 1 629 09:07:00,00 09:06:59,93 7 7,46 46 8,13 13 6,92 8 09:07:29,00 09:07:29,09 9 8,44 44 09:07:45,00 09:07:45,19 19
41 IEMBO DOMENICO PROMO MANTOVA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1979 25 1 640 09:11:00,00 09:11:00,02 2 7,51 51 8,13 13 6,42 58 09:11:29,00 09:11:29,20 20 8,13 13 09:11:45,00 09:11:45,43 43
46 ROCELLI ENRICO PROMO MONSELICE 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1981 26 1 644 09:16:00,00 09:15:59,80 20 7,00 0 8,15 15 7,04 4 09:16:29,00 09:16:28,62 38 8,05 5 09:16:45,00 09:16:45,01 1
43 CAMMARANO FABIO PROMO MANTOVA P 200 E 1981 27 1 649 09:13:00,00 09:13:00,19 19 6,80 20 8,50 50 6,80 20 09:13:29,00 09:13:28,82 18 8,30 30 09:13:45,00 09:13:45,21 21
32 STARO CIRO PROMO MILANO P200E 1982 28 1 657 09:02:00,00 09:01:59,94 6 5,92 108 9,57 157 6,72 28 09:02:29,00 09:02:28,91 9 8,28 28 09:02:45,00 09:02:45,21 21
12 ZOPPÈ PAOLO PROMO PORCIA PK 125 1983 29 1 661 08:42:00,00 08:41:59,96 4 6,97 3 8,07 7 6,94 6 08:42:29,00 08:42:30,40 140 8,49 49 08:42:45,00 08:42:48,67 367
73 DATTERI MATTEO PROMO BRESCIA 125 VNB 1960 30 1 688 09:43:00,00 09:42:59,89 11 7,00 0 8,34 34 6,74 26 09:43:29,00 09:43:30,59 159 6,99 101 09:43:45,00 09:43:45,16 16 50
3 SCATOLA ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1982 31 1 691 08:33:00,00 08:33:00,01 1 6,88 12 8,66 66 6,92 8 08:33:29,00 08:33:28,64 36 7,74 26 08:33:45,00 08:33:45,35 35
45 ROCELLI PAOLO PROMO MONSELICE 150 SPRINT 1966 32 1 698 09:15:00,00 09:14:59,94 6 6,88 12 8,32 32 6,96 4 09:15:29,00 09:15:29,13 13 9,09 109 09:15:45,00 09:15:45,07 7
11 BEGHINI ANDREA PROMO ROVERETO GTS 250 2007 33 1 767 08:41:00,00 08:40:59,58 42 7,25 25 8,86 86 6,46 54 08:41:29,00 08:41:29,04 4 8,02 2 08:41:45,00 08:41:44,91 9
48 RAVAGNA TIZIANO PROMO CHIARI RALLY 200 1976 34 1 777 09:18:00,00 09:17:59,85 15 7,20 20 8,23 23 7,14 14 09:18:29,00 09:18:29,15 15 8,01 1 09:18:45,00 09:18:44,96 4
70 CICONTE DAVIDE PROMO TORINO 125 TS 1975 35 1 825 09:40:00,00 09:40:00,24 24 6,95 5 8,30 30 7,02 2 09:40:29,00 09:40:29,10 10 7,85 15 09:40:45,00 09:40:43,74 126 250
79 CORIANI LUCA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 VM2 1953 36 1 872 09:49:00,00 09:48:59,75 25 7,62 62 8,34 34 6,88 12 09:49:29,00 09:49:28,88 12 8,52 52 09:49:45,00 09:49:45,50 50
58 AGOSTINELLI ENRICO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1982 37 1 914 09:28:00,00 09:28:00,45 45 6,74 26 8,06 6 7,21 21 09:28:29,00 09:28:29,00 0 8,38 38 09:28:45,00 09:28:45,53 53
71 ZACCAGNINI MARCO PROMO CASTELFRANCO EMILIAET4 2004 38 1 920 09:41:00,00 09:40:59,87 13 7,40 40 8,26 26 6,75 25 09:41:29,00 09:41:29,33 33 8,61 61 09:41:45,00 09:41:45,18 18
61 BONANNO NUNZIO PROMO ROMA PX 125 E 1981 39 1 991 09:31:00,00 09:30:59,92 8 6,11 89 9,12 112 7,35 35 09:31:29,00 09:31:28,47 53 8,19 19 09:31:45,00 09:31:45,23 23
53 SANTORO PIETRO PROMO REGGIO EMILIA PX 125 E 1984 40 1 1006 09:23:00,00 09:22:59,82 18 6,97 3 8,50 50 7,56 56 09:23:29,00 09:23:28,92 8 7,61 39 09:23:45,00 09:23:44,84 16
63 CARBONI SETTIMIO PROMO ROMA 200 2003 41 1 1035 09:33:00,00 09:33:00,22 22 5,80 120 9,53 153 6,76 24 09:33:29,00 09:33:29,10 10 7,70 30 09:33:45,00 09:33:44,97 3
56 NERI FRANCESCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1983 42 1 1042 09:26:00,00 09:26:00,38 38 6,86 14 9,13 113 6,35 65 09:26:29,00 09:26:28,71 29 8,10 10 09:26:45,00 09:26:45,27 27
19 IALONGO LEONARDO PROMO VITERBO PX 150 2007 43 1 1064 08:49:00,00 08:48:59,90 10 6,76 24 8,73 73 6,80 20 08:49:29,00 08:49:28,62 38 8,48 48 08:49:45,00 08:49:44,92 8
76 MORETTI ALESSANDRO PROMO AREZZO VL3 1956 44 1 1071 09:46:00,00 09:46:00,36 36 7,04 4 7,57 43 7,36 36 09:46:29,00 09:46:28,58 42 9,11 111 09:46:45,00 09:46:45,42 42 50
4 ORLANDI MAURIZIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA ET3 1978 45 1 1176 08:34:00,00 08:33:59,90 10 7,43 43 8,52 52 6,64 36 08:34:29,00 08:34:27,99 101 8,56 56 08:34:45,00 08:34:46,06 106
59 FAVETTA VIVIANO PROMO ROMA GL 150 1963 46 1 1191 09:29:00,00 09:29:00,25 25 6,89 11 8,63 63 6,69 31 09:29:29,00 09:29:28,68 32 7,73 27 09:29:45,00 09:29:45,95 95
54 LUSETTI ROBERTO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 47 1 1212 09:24:00,00 09:24:00,49 49 6,68 32 7,80 20 7,28 28 09:24:29,00 09:24:28,99 1 7,58 42 09:24:45,00 09:24:45,10 10
55 CARBONI FRANCO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1978 48 1 1259 09:25:00,00 09:25:00,41 41 6,62 38 8,34 34 7,13 13 09:25:29,00 09:25:29,35 35 8,31 31 09:25:45,00 09:25:45,41 41
23 SAVERI SANDRO PROMO VITERBO PX 125 1977 49 1 1458 08:53:00,00 08:53:00,04 4 7,09 9 9,08 108 6,14 86 08:53:29,00 08:53:28,98 2 7,71 29 08:53:45,00 08:53:45,47 47
51 LUSETTI MATTEO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA PK 125 1984 50 1 1703 09:21:00,00 09:21:00,26 26 7,47 47 11,00 300 7,25 25 09:21:29,00 09:21:32,29 329 6,84 116 09:21:45,00 09:21:46,21 121 50
22 SANSAVINI GIORGIO PROMO VITERBO 125 GTR 1973 51 1 1965 08:52:00,00 08:51:59,93 7 7,02 2 8,48 48 6,76 24 08:52:29,00 08:52:28,66 34 8,42 42 08:52:45,00 08:52:45,36 36
62 LEARDI ROBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1982 52 1 1985 09:32:00,00 09:32:00,31 31 6,07 93 9,82 182 7,01 1 09:32:29,00 09:32:30,50 150 8,77 77 09:32:45,00 09:32:47,39 239
57 PUCCINI ALBERTO PROMO ROMA PX 200 1985 53 1 2379 09:27:00,00 09:27:00,13 13 6,58 42 8,76 76 6,62 38 09:27:29,00 09:27:36,59 759 DNF 500 09:27:45,00 09:27:45,45 45
1 NERONI FABIO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 PRIMAVERA 1977 54 1 2707 08:31:00,00 08:31:00,15 15 6,50 50 7,95 5 8,88 188 08:31:29,00 08:31:29,55 55 DNF 500 08:31:45,00 08:31:41,44 356
77 LOLLI GIANMARIA PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA VN2 1956 55 1 3595 09:47:00,00 09:46:59,72 28 6,53 47 7,15 85 5,50 150 09:47:29,00 09:47:23,96 504 6,13 187 09:47:45,00 09:47:36,59 841
5 COLLI ROBERTO PROMO PARMA GS 150 1960 56 1 3805 08:35:00,00 08:35:00,49 49 7,46 46 8,24 24 6,99 1 08:35:29,00 08:35:29,89 89 8,12 12 08:35:45,00 08:35:46,03 103 500
52 NICOLA BELTRANDO PROMO MONTECCHIO EMILIA 125 GT 1968 57 1 4329 09:22:00,00 09:22:00,24 24 7,06 6 8,18 18 6,68 32 09:22:29,00 09:22:29,29 29 8,33 33 09:22:45,00 09:22:44,38 62 500
13 GIACOMOTTI PAOLO PROMO DOMODOSSOLA RALLY 200 1973 58 1 7173 08:43:00,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:29,00 DNF 500 DNF 500 08:43:45,00 DNF 500
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